NOW  THEREFORE,  THE  MEMBERS  OF  THE  BAG  HEREBY  RESOLVED  TO  RECOMMEND  THE

AWARD    TO    MARcON    FOOD    iNDusTRiEs,    iNc.    (MARIO's    cATERINe)    FOR
PROCUREMENT OF CATERING SERVICES FOR THE BCDA-JHMC MEDIA FELLOWSHIP  IN

THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF TWO HUNDRED NINETY-SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY

PESOS (Php296,550.00).

Adopted this 26th day of November 2025 at Camp John Hay, Baguio City, Philippines.

Col. RAYMU:A#:FESTAN, (Rot.)
ber

APPROVED BY:

MANJIT T
Presi

GH
nt and CEO